

REVOLVING LOAN AGREEMENT MORTGAGE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

88590531

THIS REVOLVING LOAN AGREEMENT MORTGAGE is made this 20th day of December 19 88, between the Mortgagor, Richard Flesch and Carolann Flesch, his wife, in joint tenancy (herein, "Mortgagor"), and the Mortgagee, Ford Motor Credit Company, a Delaware Corporation, authorized to do business in Illinois, P. O. Box 8044, Dearborn, Michigan, 48121-8044 (herein, "Mortgagee")

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has entered into Revolving Loan Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 20 19 88, pursuant to which Mortgagee may from time to time borrow from Mortgagor amounts not to exceed the aggregate outstanding principal balance of \$10,000.00 (the "Credit Limit"), plus interest thereon, which interest is payable at the rate and at the time provided for in the Agreement. No future advances, as provided for in the Agreement, may be made by Mortgagee more than 20 years after the date of this Mortgage;

NOW, THEREFORE, to secure to Mortgagee the repayment of the Credit Limit, which includes any advances made from time to time by Mortgagee, with interest thereon, pursuant to the Agreement, the payment of all sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Mortgagor herein contained, Mortgagor does hereby mortgage, grant, warrant, and convey to Mortgagee the property located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, legally described as:

(SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM)

Commonly known as: 507 Brockton Ln., Schaumburg, IL, 60193
(herein "Property Address")

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereby referred to as the "Property."

Mortgagor covenants that Mortgagor is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant, convey the Property, and that Mortgagor will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any mortgages, judgments, easements, or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Mortgagee's interest in the Property.

COVENANTS. Mortgagor covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest.** Mortgagor shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Agreement, together with any fees and charges provided in the Agreement, including all future advances.
- 2. Application of Payments.** Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Mortgagee under the Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Mortgagee first in payment of amounts payable to Mortgagee by Mortgagor under this Mortgage, then to interest, fees, and charges payable pursuant to the Agreement, then to the principal amounts outstanding under the Agreement.
- 3. Charges; Liens.** Mortgagor shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the Property that may attain a priority over this Mortgage, household payments or ground rents, if any, and all payments due under any mortgage disclosed by the title insurance policy insuring Mortgagee's interest in the Property (the "First Mortgage"), if any. Upon Mortgagee's request, Mortgagor shall promptly furnish to Mortgagee receipts evidencing payment of amounts due under this paragraph. Mortgagor shall promptly discharge any lien that has priority over this Mortgage, except the lien of the First Mortgage; provided, that Mortgagor shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Mortgagor shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to the Mortgagee, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings that operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or of any part thereof.
- 4. Hazard Insurance.** Mortgagor shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Mortgagee may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Mortgagee may require; provided, that Mortgagee shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the total amount secured by this Mortgage, taking prior liens and co-insurance into account.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Mortgagor and approved by Mortgagee (which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld). All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in a timely manner. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Mortgagee and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Mortgagee. Mortgagor shall promptly furnish to Mortgagee all renewal notices and all receipts for paid premiums. In the event of loss, Mortgagor shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Mortgagee. Mortgagee may make proof of loss if not made by Mortgagor.

Unless Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Mortgagor or if Mortgagor fails to respond to Mortgagee within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Mortgagee to Mortgagor that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits Mortgagee is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Mortgagee's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Mortgagee and Mortgagor otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments due under the Agreement or change the amount of such payments. If under paragraph 19 hereof, the Property is acquired by Mortgagee all right, title, and interest of Mortgagor in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damages to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Mortgagee to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property. Mortgagor shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold.

6. Protection of Mortgagee's Security. If Mortgagor fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced that materially affects Mortgagee's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, any proceeding by or on behalf of a prior mortgagee, eminent domain, insolvency, court enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankruptcy or decedent, the Mortgagee, at Mortgagee's option, upon notice to Mortgagor, may make such appearance, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Mortgagee's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amount disbursed by Mortgagee pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Mortgagor secured by this Mortgage. Unless Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon Mortgagee's demand and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Agreement. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Mortgagee to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

EQUITY TITLE COMPANY EC 103313

88590531

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ADDENDUM FOR REVOLVING LOAN AGREEMENT MORTGAGE TO RICHARD FLESCH
AND CAROLANN FLESCH DATED DECEMBER 20, 1988

LOT 12110 IN WEATHERSFIELD UNIT 12, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED AUGUST 21, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20234745, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 507 Brockton Ln., IL 60193
PIN# 07-29-113-025

07-29-88 RECORDING 413.25
100122 1001 1001 10/21/88 11:39:00
1001 1001 * 07-29-590531
1001 1001 1001 1001

88590531

-88-590531

13 Mar